

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/117/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2021

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD
VS
M/S BRIDGE AND ROOF CO. (INDIA) LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 6th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.
Ms. Anju Bansal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Neelina Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the dispute has been mutually settled between the parties by entering into a settlement agreement dated 10.04.2026. In view of the said settlement agreement, the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present petition.

Accordingly, AP-COM/117/2024 along with all connected applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)